Course Fee $15,500.00
Activities Fee (Years 9 and 10) $1,600.00
Uniform $1,150.00
Insurance $620.00
Administration Fee $800.00
$320 per week {46 weeks) Homestay $14,720.00
Homestay placement fee $275.00
Pick up and drop off airport '$500.00
TOTAL $35,165.00
YEARS 11, 12 AND 13 STUDENTS (Senior)

Course Fee $15,500.00
Activities Fee (Years 11, 12 and 13) $1,800.00
Uniform $1,150.00
Insurance $620.00
Administration Fee $800.00
NZQA fee $385.00
$320 per week (46 weeks) Homestay $14,720.00
Homestay placement fee $275.00
Pick up and drop off airport $500.00
TOTAL $35,750.00

DETAILS OF FEES

Course Fee

TIMARU GIRLS" HIGH SCHOOL

Scientia Potestas Est

YEARS 9 AND 10 STUDENTS (Junior)

PO Box 558, Timaru, New Zealand
Email: principal@timarugirls.school.nz

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAMME
FEE STRUCTURE 2025

Telephone: 03 688 1122

e Covers normal school tuition

e Textbooks (on loan)

e Access to school library facilities

e Access to email and internet

e Recreational opportunities

e Full orientation programme

e English language classes including after school

Where intensive English is required, an extra fee of 51,800 will be charged.

Homestay Fee:

e $320 per week

e Four x 10-week terms plus six weeks of term holidays at $320 per week

e If the student intends to stay for a full year, an extra six weeks ($1,920) will be required.
e If the holiday homestay is in the hostel, the weekly charge is $388 per week.

Hostel Fee:
o $17,880 for four terms, including term-holiday breaks

www.timarugirls.school.nz




Hostel is available on request.

Uniform: $1,150

e All girls at Timaru Girls’ High School wear uniform during the-school-day.

e The uniform changes from a summer uniform to a winter uniform.

e A blazer is optional — all students can choose to wear one — and is_an additional cost.

e For a returning student, the uniform charge drops to $750 ta aliow for new shoes, uniform, shirts, change of
tie.

Insurance: $620
One year’s insurance with Allianz Insurance. If your student already has insurance this can be waived but we will
need proof of the insurance.

Activities and Examination Fee
$1,600 for a student in the Junior School (Years 9 and_10)

51,800 for a student in the Senior School (Years 11, 12 and 13)

e Passport and visa

e Class trips

e Sporting trips

e  Cultural activities

e External examinations and qualifications, ie, IELTS.

Administration Fee
e This fee pays for ali office work regarding international students, including international phone calls,
emails, postage and general administration on international student’s behalf

Personal Expenses
The student will be expected to pay from her personal allowance for any taxis, international calls, tuck shop,
travel, personai ciothing, holiday activities, correspondence or-additional tutors.

Refunds
Refunds up to the beginning of the course are payable in full except for an administration fee of $500.

After the course begins, one full term’s notice must be given before a refund can be made. Refunds are permitted
only for extreme situations of health or family circumstances.

Except in exceptional circumstances, no refund is payable to a studentwho withdraws inthe second half of the course.

Aviation Course

Timaru Girls’ High School and Timaru Boys’ High School, in conjunction with South Canterbury Aere Club, are
very pleased to offer an Aviation course to senior students while studying for their national academic
gualifications. Fee structure along with further information is available upon request.

There is a seven-week course offered as an introductory course to Aviation. The cost is around $700 per student
for this course. Runs in terms 2 or 3 in the school year.

Ski Academy
Timaru Boys and Timaru Girls’ offer a ski academy during the winter months. If your child wishes to participate,
there will be an extra 51,000 per student for ten weeks of skiing.



